SCD5028 Rev H
FEATURES
❑ Radiation Performance
- Total Dose: 100Krad (Si)
- SEL Immune: > 100MeV-cm2/mg
❑ +5VDC power only
❑ Programmable: By using a few non critical external resistors and capacitors
- Resolution: 10, 12, 14 or 16 bit resolution

this product. No patent licenses are implied.
SCD5028 Rev H
ORDERING INFORMATION 4
AEROFLEX PART # 1 SCREENING PACKAGE
ACT5028-1-EM Class C, Rev. A Silicon 2 3 CLCC
ACT5028-2-S Class K (DSCC QML Pending), Rev. A Silicon2 3 CQFP
ACT5028-2-7 Class C, Rev. A Silicon2 3 CQFP
ACT5028-2-I Class I, Rev. A Silicon2 3 CQFP
Notes
1. The first dash number indicates the package style (-1 = CLCC or -2 = CQFP).
    The middle dash number indicates the die revision level, First four Part Numbers above are initial release silicon, thus no middle #.
    The last dash number indicates the testing level of the part:
          Class C = Commercial Flow, Commercial Temp. Range, 0oC to +70oC testing
          Class I = Commercial Flow, Industrial Temp. Range, -40oC  to +85oC testing
          Class K = MIL-PRF-38534 Flow, -45oC  to +125oC testing (Rev. A Silicon)
2. Rev. A silicon has an offset at each angle with different magnitudes which are repeatible from chip to chip. This offset must be
substracted out from the value being read to achieve the accuracy indicated in this data sheet.
3. See Errata information Anomaly #1, 2 & 3 within this data sheet.
4. Obsolete for future designs. Use ACT5028B product.